B u i l d i n g  Fo r w a r d  To g e t h e r
ETX-BT
ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ Processor E3800 Series SoC
Features
●  Single, dual or quad-core Intel® Atom™ SoC or Celeron® Processor
●  Single SODIMM for up to 4GB  DDR3L Up to 4 GB Single SODIMM
 DDR3L at 1333 MHz
●  Dual channel 24-bit LVDS, analog VGA

IrDA Supports IrDA 1.0 SIR protocol or Sharp ASK-IR protocol
Parallel SPP, ECP and EPP mode support (LPT1)
Keyboard Mouse PS/2 type keyboard and mouse
Note: “Build option” indicates an alternative BOM configuration to support additional or alternative functions that are not available on the standard product.
            Be aware that part numbers for SKUs with “build options” will need to be created and may cause production lead times.
B u i l d i n g  Fo r w a r d  To g e t h e r
Functional Diagram
PCIe-to-PATA
Marvell
88SE610
SATA SSD
SA
TA
SA
TA
GbE
Intel i211
LVDS
eDP-to-LVDS
Intel® Atom™
E3800 SoC
(formerly “Bay Trail”)
SODIMM
1-4 GB DDR3L
non ECC
DDI 0
eDP 2 lanes
Analog VGA
HD Audio
1x SATA 3Gb/s
(port 1)
4x USB 1.1/2.0
PCIe
port 310/100 MHz
PCIe
port 2
PCIe-to-PCI
XIO2001
TPM
Atmel
AT97SC3204
Codec
ALC262
LPC to ISA
Fintek
F85226A
PCIe-to-PATA
Marvell
88SE610
SEMA
SMC
I2C
SMBus
LM73
SPI 0
BIOS
SPI 1
BIOS
Super IO
Winbond
W83627DHG-PT
1x SATA 3Gb/s
(port 2)
LVDS
24-bit
LPC 25 MHzPS/2 Keyboard
PS/2 Mouse
LPT1
COM1 / COM2
PCI
ISA
DDI 1
4 lanes DP

Updated May 19, 2016. ©2016 ADLINK Technology, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All specifications are subject to change without further notice.
Ordering Information
Modules
Model Number Description/Configuration
ETX-BT-E3845 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ E3845, 1.91 GHz
542/792 (Turbo), 10W (4C/1333)
ETX-BT-E3827 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ E3827, 1.75 GHz
542/792 (Turbo), 8W (2C/1333)
ETX-BT-E3826 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ E3826, 1.46 GHz
533/667 (Turbo), 7W (2C/1066)
ETX-BT-E3825 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ E3825, 1.33 GHz
533 (No Turbo), 6W (2C/1066)
ETX-BT-E3815 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ E3815, 1.46 GHz
400 (No Turbo), 5W (1C/1066)
ETX-BT-E3805 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ E3805, 1.33 GHz
3W (2C/1067)
ETX-BT-J1900 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ J1900, 2 GHz,
688/792 (Turbo), 10W (4C/1333)
ETX-BT-N2807 ETX Module with Intel® Celeron® N2807, 2.16 GHz
4.5W (2C)
ETX-BT-N2930 ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ N2930, 1.86 GHz,
400/756 (Turbo), 7.5W (4C/1066)
Accessories
Model Number Description/Configuration
Heat Spreaders